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Models 

DLV8XX4-LKUSeries 

DLV7XX4-LKUSeries 

 
 

 

 

Manufactured by: 

NITTO KOHKI CO., LTD. 

2-9-4, Nakaikegami, Ohta-ku,  
Tokyo 146-8555, Japan 
Tel：(03) 3755-1111 

Fax：(03) 3753-8791 
 

 

 

 

 

Repair Parts List for DLV8124 / 8134 / 8144 / 8154 / 8224 / 8234 / 8244-LKU Series 



 

 

ＴＶ０６９０４－２ 

 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of DLV8124 / 8134 / 8144 / 8154 / 8224 / 8234 / 8244-LKU Series 
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No. Parts Name Parts No. Q'TY 

1 Torque Adjustment Ring Cover TV05143 1 

2 Coupling  TV05450 1 

3 Screw TP02743 2 

4 Stop Ring TV00149 1 

5 Holder Clamp TV00148 1 

6 Spring TV00150 1 

7 Torque Adjustment Ring TV00108 1 

8 Roller Pin 2x17.8 TV00109 3 

9 Nose Nut Assembly TD04003 1 

10 Plate for Spring(DLV8124 / 8144 / 8234) TV00130 1 

Plate for Spring(DLV8134 / 8224 / 8154) TV06756 1 

Plate for Spring(DLV8244) TV06758 1 

11 Screw TV04288 1 

12 Bit Holder Assembly TD00621 1 

13 Stop Ring LP10494 1 

14 Shim TV00129 1 

15 Spring TV00151 1 

16 Shim TV00122 1 

17 Slide Ring TV00123 1 

18 Steel Ball Dia.2.381 CP20000 2 

19 Steel Ball Dia.3.969 CP01181 4 

20 Bit Holder TD00605 1 

21 Pilot(A) Assembly TD00572 1 

22 Retaining Ring TV00001 1 

23 Pilot(A) TV00075 1 

24 Steel Ball Dia.1.588 TP17155 1 

25 Clutch Spring (DLV8124) TV00039 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV8134) TV05579 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV8144/8244) TV00040 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV8154) TV00143 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV8224) TV06803 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV8234) TV00037 1 

26 Taper-Ring Assembly TD00551 1 

27 Cam Guide TV06755 1 

Cam Guide (DLV8224) TV06802 1 

28 Pilot Rod 58 TV04284 1 

29 Cam TV05220 1 

30 Roller Pin 4.5x4.5 TV00127 2 

31 Shim TV00027 1 

32 Gear Base (A) Assembly TD07363 1 

Gear Base (A) Assembly(DLV8224 / 

8234) 

TD00542 1 

Gear Base Boss Assembly(DLV8244) TD00643 1 

33 Shim TV00147 6 

Shim(DLV8224 / 8234) TV00147 3 

34 Idle Gear(A) (DLV8124 / 8134) TV00008 6 

Idle Gear(A) (DLV8144) TV00206 6 

Idle Gear(A) (DLV8154) TV00411 6 

Idle Gear(A) (DLV8224 / 8234) TV00007 3 

Idle Gear(A) (DLV8244) TV00005 6 

35 Spindle Gear 16 (DLV8124 / 8134) TV04307 1 

Spindle Gear 13 (DLV8144) TV04287 1 

Spindle Gear 11 (DLV8154) TV04292 1 

Spindle Gear 23 (DLV8224) TV04774 1 

36 Gear Base B Assembly TD05110 1 

Gear Base B Assembly (DLV8244) TD05111 1 

37 Gear Case Assembly (DLV8124 / 8134) TD07465 1 

Gear Case Assembly (DLV8144) TD07466 1 

Gear Case Assembly (DLV8154) TD07505 1 

37 Gear Case Assembly (DLV8224 / 8234) TD07525 1 

Gear Case Assembly (DLV8244) TD07534 1 

38 Pilot Rod(G) TV00082 1 

39 Motor Gear 16 (DLV8124 / 8134) TV04305 1 

 Motor Gear 13 (DLV8144) TV04207 1 

Motor Gear 11 (DLV8154) TV04222 1 

Motor Gear 11 (DLV8224 / 8234) TV04772 1 

Motor Gear 23 (DLV8244) TV04776 1 

40 Fan TD04132 1 

Fan(DLV8154) TD04931 1 

Fan(DLV8244) TD05039 1 

41 Pilot Rod 65 TV04285 1 

42 Motor Assembly TD05641 1 

 Motor Assembly (DLV8234) TD05643 1 

 Motor Assembly (DLV8244) TD05642 1 

43 End Cover(G) TV00010 1 

44 Ball Bearing TV00067 1 

Ball Bearing(DLV8244) TV00065 1 

45 Insulating Plate TV01645 1 

 Insulating Plate (DLV8244) TV01646 1 

46 Insulating Plate TV01643 1 

 Insulating Plate (DLV8244) TV01644 1 

47 Yoke Assembly TD00577 1 

 Yoke Assembly(DLV8234 / 8244) TD00591 1 

48 Rotor Assembly TD08790 1 

 Rotor Assembly (DLV8234) TD08791 1 

 Rotor Assembly (DLV8244) TD08792 1 

49 Insulating Plate TV01643 1 

50 Insulating Plate TV01645 1 

51 Ball Bearing TV00069 1 

52 Assembling Spring TV00033 2 

53 End Cover(R) TD00578 1 

54 Brush Assembly TD00579 2 

55 Brush Cap TV00085 2 

56 Noise Killer Assembly TD07652 1 

57 Capacitor TV01339 1 

58 Coil (B) TD01807 1 

59 Switch Base Assembly TD00629 1 

60 Nut TV00101 1 

61 Adjusting Screw TV00070 1 

62 Pilot Rod (D) Assembly TD00583 1 

63 Spring for Pilot TV00203 1 

64 Screw TV00205 2 

65 Micro Switch TV00199 1 

66 Plate TV00198 1 

67 Micro Switch TV00200 1 

68 Switch Base TV00197 1 

69 Screw TV00204 2 

70 Screw TV00207 2 

71 Insulating Plate(B) TV00117 1 

72 Change Over Switch TV04354 1 

73 Insulating Plate TV05611 1 

74 Control Base Assembly TD07588 1 

75 Cord Assembly TD02317 1 

76 Ground Wire Assembly TD02659 1 

77 Rating Plate  1 

78 Frame(A) 
TD07507 1 

79 Frame(B) 

80 Screw TV00209 3 

81 Name Label  1 

82 Lifting Hook Assembly TD00585 1 

 



 

 

ＴＶ０６９０４－２ 

 3 

 

 

Repair Parts List for DLV7124 / 7134 / 7144-LKU Series 

 

 

 



 

 

ＴＶ０６９０４－２ 

 4 

List of DLV7124 / 7134 / 7144 -LKU Series
No. Parts Name Parts No. Q'TY 

1 Torque Adjustment Ring Cover TV05143 1 

2 Coupling  TV05450 1 

3 Screw TP02743 2 

4 Stop Ring TV00149 1 

5 Holder Clamp TV00148 1 

6 Spring TV00277 1 

7 Torque Adjustment Ring TV00108 1 

8 Roller Pin 2x17.8 TV00109 3 

9 Nose Nut Assembly TD04003 1 

10 Plate for Spring(DLV7124 / 7144) TV00130 1 

Plate for Spring(DLV7134) TV06756 1 

11 Shim t0.3 TV00279 1 

12 Shim t0.1 TV00280 2 

13 Bit Holder Assembly TD01671 1 

14 Stop Ring LP10494 1 

15 Shim TV00129 1 

16 Spring TV00278 1 

17 Shim TV00122 1 

18 Slide Ring TV00123 1 

19 Steel Ball Dia.2.381 CP20000 2 

20 Steel Ball Dia.3.969 CP01181 4 

21 Bit Holder TD00605 1 

22 Pilot(A) Assembly TD00572 1 

23 Retaining Ring TV00001 1 

24 Pilot(A) TV00075 1 

25 Steel Ball Dia.1.588 TP17155 1 

26 Clutch Spring (DLV7124) TV00039 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV7134) TV05579 1 

Clutch Spring (DLV7144) TV00040 1 

27 Taper-Ring Assembly TD00551 1 

28 Cam Guide TV06755 1 

29 Pilot Rod 58 TV04284 1 

30 Cam TV05220 1 

31 Roller Pin 4.5x4.5 TV00127 2 

32 Shim TV00027 1 

33 Gear Base (A) Assembly(DLV8134 

/ 8144) 

TD07363 1 

34 Shim TV00147 6 

35 Idle Gear(A) (DLV7124 / 7134) TV00008 6 

Idle Gear(A) (DLV7144) TV00206 6 

36 Spindle Gear 16 (DLV7124 / 7134) TV04307 1 

Spindle Gear 13 (DLV7144) TV04287 1 

37 Gear Base B Assembly TD05110 1 

38 Gear Case Assembly (DLV7124 / 

7134) 

TD07465 1 

Gear Case Assembly (DLV7144) TD07466 1 

39 Pilot Rod(G) TV00082 1 

40 Motor Gear 16 (DLV7124 / 7134) TV04305 1 

Motor Gear 13 (DLV7144) TV04207 1 

41 Fan TD04132 1 

42 Pilot Rod 65 TV04285 1 

43 Motor Assembly TD05641 1 

44 End Cover(G) TV00010 1 

45 Ball Bearing TV00067 1 

46 Yoke Assembly TD00577 1 

47 Rotor Assembly TD08790 1 

48 Insulating Plate TV01643 2 

49 Insulating Plate TV01645 2 

50 Ball Bearing TV00069 1 

51 Assembling Spring TV00033 2 

52 End Cover(R) TD00578 1 

53 Brush Assembly TD00579 2 

54 Brush Cap TV00085 2 

55 Noise Killer Assembly TD07652 1 

56 Capacitor TV01339 1 

57 Coil (B) TD01807 1 

58 Switch Base Assembly TD01672 1 

59 Nut TV00101 1 

60 Adjusting Screw TV00070 1 

61 Pilot Rod (D) Assembly TD00583 1 

62 Spring for Pilot TV00203 1 

63 Screw TV00205 2 

64 Micro Switch TV00199 1 

65 Plate TV00282 1 

66 Screw TV00207 2 

67 Micro Switch TV00283 1 

68 Insulating Plate TV05529 1 

69 Switch Base TV00281 1 

70 Screw TV00204 2 

71 Change Over Switch TV04354 1 

72 Insulating Plate TV05611 1 

73 Control Base Assembly TD07588 1 

74 Cord Assembly TD02317 1 

75 Ground Wire Assembly TD02659 1 

76 Screw TV04288 2 

77 Rating Plate  1 

78 Frame(A) 
TD07653 1 

79 Frame(B) 

80 Screw TV00209 3 

81 Name Label  1 

82 Spring TV00235 1 

83 Roller Pin 2x19.8 TV00510 1 

84 Trigger TV05449 1 

85 Lifting Hook Assembly TD00585 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


